

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 7425/2014 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 824 OF 2012

JAKIR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While keeping the appeal pending, we direct to the Special Judge, Indore, to examine the authenticity of the school leaving certificate (Annexure P.1). Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant submitted that going through the said certificate his date of birth is 1.2.1981 and the date of occurrence is 10.2.1995 If that is so, he was juvenile on the date of occurrence.

-2-

Under such circumstances, we direct the Sessions Judge to examine the veracity of the certificate and forward a report to this Court within a period of two months.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum- PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER