

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 7425/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 824/2012

JAKIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court had called for a report from the learned trial Judge as regards the age of the applicant.

On a perusal of the said report, it is evident that no definite conclusion could be arrived at that the applicant is a juvenile.

In view of the aforesaid, the plea of juvenile stands rejected.

The CRLMP is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master