

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.93225 & 93226 of 2018 in Criminal Appeal No(s).824/2012

JAKIR ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH  
(For bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Asho Kumar Shrivastava,Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Juneja,Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for suspension of sentence is rejected.  
However, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS