

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 824/2012

JAKIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction in Criminal appeal no. 823 of 2012 (withdrawal of appeal in criminal appeal no. 823 of 2012 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for direction).

WITH

Crl.A. No. 823/2012 (II-A)

Date : 17-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Ayushi Mittal Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 823/2012

A letter dated 21.09.2022 has been received from Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Indore, stating that the appellant, that is, Mr Pappu @ Mukesh wants to withdraw the appeal.

Let the matter be placed before the regular Bench for appropriate directions.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)